
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 06 MAY 2024

R1 06 May 2024 | Werribee | Global Turf Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 298974
	 3	 43
	 4	 667
	 5	 38552
	 6	 97
	 7	 566975
	 8	 29
	 9	 582572
	10	 6
	11	
	12	 066
	13	 656866
	14	 099599

ACESALLROUND
LEICA TROOPER
MARBASTION
STAR ADMIRAL
TOSINSKY
YA LOVE HER
ACE OF LACE
BO COUGAR
CYCLONE CARA
ELLA’S WORLD
LEMBEH
MISSILIST
OUR BONNIO MISS
TAKE IT IN TURNS

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

3
12
4
14
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1
8
6
7
5
13
11
16
9

L MCNEIL
M MICHEL
D STACKHOUSE
J BOWDITCH
MS C HEFEL
C NEWITT
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  2 

MS W COSTIN
J MASKIELL
D LANE
NEIL FARLEY
P GATT
P MOLONEY
MILOS BUNJEVAC

P A BANKS
R HICKMOTT
M HUGLIN
BRIAN LAWLOR
MS C ALDERSON
B STANLEY
M J ELLERTON
J EDWARDS
L OLIVER
A & S FREEDMAN
T DABERNIG
C J CASSAR
J F MOLONEY
A M BURNS

4
5
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
3
3
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
M
F
F
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-3-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-0

$750
$28,845
$5,600
$2,025
$11,460
$1,250
$5,260
$5,340
$13,530
$750
$0
$1,850
$14,635
$5,050

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 036700
	16	 798745

TREASURE CHEST
AMBERINA

57.5
57.5

15
2

--
J NOONAN

A M BURNS
SUSIE WELLS

7
4

M
M

AUS
AUS

--
--

	20-�0�-0-2
	19-�0�-3-1

$13,005
$42,605

	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ACESALLROUND Trainer: P A Banks Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Unreal Deal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Banks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Seething Chuck	 1:01.96	 (24.21)	 -	 -	 ...... 15........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 24Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Luke Dempsey	 59.5	 $151	 My Xanadu	 1:12.38	 (23.69)	 8	 9	 ....13¾............................No show

2 LEICA TROOPER Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 12 Total: 14-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$28,845
Jockey: M Michel WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Liberty Style J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rob Hickmott Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R L Hickmott), Head Down Synd (Mgr: Mrs M L Harvey), Golden Bulldogs Synd (Mgr: D Slater), Adatt Synd (Mgr: J H Gorman), G M Purtell, T J 
Purtell, M O’Shea, L Hughes, M S Taplin, J Aria & Mrs M Kindler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 01Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $*3.1	 Isdell	 1:15.24	 (25.43)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show
8 of 8	 11Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $41	 Sea What I See	 1:16.32	 (22.59)	 4	 5	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 03Mar24	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $4.4	 Elite Party	 1:12.11	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....13¾............................No show
7 of 14	 24Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $21	 Marnoo	 1:24.50	 (23.45)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $26	 Dantooine	 1:20.23	 (24.93)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

3 MARBASTION Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,600
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Hot Marmalade J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: E A Huglin &  Mrs W M Huglin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 11	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $17	 Going Nuclear	 1:18.24	 (24.43)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $14	 Tishman	 1:26.83	 (24.24)	 6	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

4 STAR ADMIRAL Trainer: Brian Lawlor Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag Dam: Asterie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brenlaw Bloodstock PTY LTD SM Lawlor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 02Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Lauren Burke	 54	 $13	 Sienna Clare	 1:03.18	 (22.47)	 2	 4	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 18Jan24	 STC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 58	 $31	 Midnight Poker	 1:00.45	 (23.78)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 26Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 59	 $26	 Gijima Gal	 1:18.15	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
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5 TOSINSKY Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,460
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Kirvinsky J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Alderson Racing (Mgr: Mrs L B Alderson),Ms C Alderson & Ms P Chitty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $9.5	 Eugenius	 1:10.88	 (23.80)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 E Brown	 59	 $15	 Pure Paradise	 1:25.63	 (22.71)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58	 $7	 Aichi Icon	 1:24.29	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $18	 Gawnski	 1:33.45	 (23.85)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $3.8	 Zapurple Groove	 1:39.45	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

6 YA LOVE HER Trainer: B Stanley Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,250
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Tell Your Mama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Stanley & B J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 30Mar24	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 59	 $12	 Cordiality	 1:04.52	 (23.36)	 7	 9	 ....15¼............................No show
7 of 7	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 58	 $151	 Moonbird	 1:17.72	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

7 ACE OF LACE Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,260
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Danish Lace J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: FLR Ace of Lace (Mgr: T S Wilson), B Thomson, D J Parker, D F Gately, F Pollio, J Pollio, Thatlittlebitmore (Mgr: J Pollio), Fruit On (Mgr: B Dawson), B Dawson, J S Small, SPCC Rac-
ing Connections (Mgr: M A Cowley), M D Wise, M Hales, R S Hawkes, Strange B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 25Nov23	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $31	 Supersonic Surge	 1:29.33	 (24.96)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56	 $31	 Shal Exceed	 1:24.42	 (23.92)	 8	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
9 of 10	 29Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $41	 Immediacy	 1:31.11	 (24.87)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼............................No show
7 of 9	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56	 $21	 Howdy	 1:11.25	 (22.89)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Luke Cartwright	 53	 $31	 Moonbird	 1:17.72	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

8 BO COUGAR Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,340
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Sister Angel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B A Thompson, X R Luo, G T Reid, Mrs K Reid, M R Ross, Mrs J Ross, R Campisi, Mrs M Campisi, Ms C McKillop, G B Howes & Mrs J M Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 13	 19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1425	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 56	 $13	 Fun Enuff	 1:26.39	 (24.17)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 24Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $*3.4	 Super Dawn	 1:32.31	 (25.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½............................No show

9 CYCLONE CARA Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$13,530
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Charlie’s Storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M L Carter, Ms S De Bono, I Bragge, R Thredgold, M Hughes, Churchill Dream (Mgr: M L Rennie), C Papadopoulos, Miss D A Poulter, Mrs E M Rowe, A G Westwood, Mrs N E 
Messerle, C K Messerle, A C Messerle, S K McNamara, N K Pigdon, Mrs M Diprose, L F Oliv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $31	 All Black	 1:32.88	 (25.35)	 10	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $61	 Isthmus	 1:04.46	 (23.12)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 10Mar24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $*3	 Qubella	 1:11.71	 (23.32)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $6	 Willingly	 1:21.05	 (25.08)	 9	 9	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 23Apr24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $*2.7	 De Venus	 1:24.61	 (23.32)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

10 ELLA’S WORLD Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: D Lane WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Cat By The Tale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Iskander Racing & Breeding (Mgr: S R Iskander) & S P Hedge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 04Apr24	 TRG	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 ---	 $--	 Heartattack Jack	 0:57.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 14Apr24	 TER	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 57	 $*2.7	 Imminent Storm	 1:25.84	 (23.18)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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11 LEMBEH Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Tales Of Lilakyn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Echo Beach Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: A L Green) & E S J Kondys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

12 MISSILIST Trainer: C J Cassar Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,850
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Anare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Patterson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 23Oct23	 AVO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Frankie Divine	 1:00.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	06Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $151	 So Glamorous	 1:14.24	 (23.37)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 25Nov23	 PES	 turf	 1476	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $41	 Big Town	 1:33.81	 (24.88)	 5	 6	 ....12¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 26Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Weatherley	 54.5	 $61	 Amahlosi	 1:17.93	 (23.49)	 10	 11	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance

13 OUR BONNIO MISS Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 16 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,635
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Danaupair Starlet J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J F Moloney, B F McCartney, G P McCartney, C A Zoanetti, N L Binge, P A Hopkins, M J Connellan, P Burton, M Brennan, A J Veenman, Mrs C Kelleher, Mrs D M O’brien, J C Morley, 
T Rahman, A G Zoanetti, R T Deagan, G Hall, J B Edis & M Nemtsas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $26	 Sambucus	 2:01.30	 (24.23)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $4.4	 Anthurium	 2:07.69	 (25.51)	 3	 6	 ...... 13................... Every chance
8 of 12	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $15	 Gunnafly	 2:07.37	 (24.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 2409	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $41	 Farag	 2:33.20	 (24.55)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $61	 Miss Rubydoo	 1:18.88	 (24.55)	 9	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance

14 TAKE IT IN TURNS Trainer: A M Burns Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,050
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Jemma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ak Henderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 03Mar24	 COL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57	 $101	 Scorsese	 0:59.14	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....11¾............................No show
9 of 9	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57	 $151	 Capital Lover	 1:10.86	 (23.32)	 9	 9	 ........ 7............................No show
5 of 8	 23Mar24	 HEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Virgona	 63	 $12	 Stunna The Runna	 1:15.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 11Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $151	 Stormstout	 1:28.68	 (24.26)	 8	 10	 ....11¾............................No show
9 of 9	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57	 $151	 Cinque Terre	 1:28.90	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ...... 16............................No show

15 TREASURE CHEST Trainer: A M Burns Barrier: 15 Total: 20-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$13,005
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Red Hot Choice Dam: Rubitrove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Foster Racing (Mgr: R Foster) & Mrs G Money

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 24Feb24	 DED	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C King	 65	 $3	 Journey To Rio	 1:24.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 23Mar24	 HEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C King	 65	 $4.8	 Regal Magnate	 1:46.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 31Mar24	 STW	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 56	 $101	 Star Testymony	 1:37.68	 (23.48)	 8	 8	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
12 of 12	11Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Luca Remondet	 67.5	 $151	 Mon Etoile	 1:57.16	 (24.37)	 10	 10	 ....18¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57.5	 $201	 Penny Bazaar	 1:33.93	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ....12½.......................... Well back

16 AMBERINA Trainer: Susie Wells Barrier: 2 Total: 19-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$42,605
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/bl aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 15-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Ambereen J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W Henderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $41	 Cattrall	 1:04.76	 (23.39)	 8	 8	 ....17½............................No show
8 of 12	 24Mar24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $41	 Hampton Palace	 1:12.15	 (23.73)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Clarke	 56	 $41	 Khalida	 1:11.95	 (24.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 58	 $41	 Hey Bella	 1:18.95	 (24.40)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $26	 Night People	 1:25.15	 (24.20)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
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R2 06 May 2024 | Werribee | Roderick Insurance Brokers (Bm58)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 931124
	 2	 831017
	 3	 7215
	 4	 82216
	 5	 019
	 6	 764267
	 7	 615
	 8	 571185
	 9	 081670
	10	 243760
	11	 533265
	12	 016808
	13	 849887
	14	 892559

LUV THE BOOL
PRINCESS TOSEN
GRINZINGER EARL
KHOR
NORWOODS
ANTILLES
DESERT ANTHEM
LAURION
THE SATISFYER
BLACK TAHITIAN
PAINT ME RED
CAPABLANCA
TURIN
CUMBRIAN QUEEN

63
62
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
61
60
59
59
57.5
57
55.5

1
17
15
9
16
6
14
8
18
12
5
3
4
11

MS D KEANE  2 

NEIL FARLEY
--
J NOONAN
J MOTT
--
W GORDON
B RAWILLER
MS J BERIMAN
TOM MADDEN
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  2 

L KING
J FRY
C GAUDRY

S WILDE
C MAHER
D O’BRIEN
C MAHER
T DABERNIG
E FOUCHARD
M CUMANI
R G SYMONS
S MATHRICK
P A PREUSKER
BRETT SCOTT
P&T TEMPLETON
R GOODWIN
CAREY/WALKER

4
4
3
4
3
8
3
5
3
4
7
4
5
4

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
IRE
NZ
NZ
USA
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
66
61
61
61
60
60
60
58
56
56
53
56
53

	14-�3�-2-2
	12-�3�-1-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	27-�2�-4-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	27-�2�-4-1
	 9-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-3-1
	51-�5�-8-8
	 9-�1�-1-0
	18-�1�-2-0
	11-�1�-3-2

$71,730
$56,725
$15,795
$27,665
$15,525
$89,700
$16,925
$82,410
$28,400
$43,950
$169,822
$24,155
$44,805
$55,595

	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 564678
	16	 273509
	17	 365799
	18	 937858

ROARING SUCCESS
FASHION FIGHTER
REGAL EFFORT
HELAVABEL

57.5
57.5
56.5
58

2
13
10
7

--
C NEWITT
MS L LAFFERTY
MS C HEFEL

PATRICK KEANE
PETER JAQUES
A CHIBNALL
EBONY TUCKER

4
5
7
7

G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

53
53
51
54

	10-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-2-1
	41-�4�-3-5
	29-�3�-0-6

$22,325
$31,735
$102,109
$94,620

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-2
	6-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 LUV THE BOOL Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 1 Total: 14-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$71,730
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 14-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Consideration J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/02/24 (73 Days)
Owner: R J Slade, S W Wilde, K J Kenna, D A Bermingham, V L Woods, M L Davies, Mrs G A Davies, S W Davies, Miss A K Davies, Ms D J Allan, R Berry, D Brown, M F Logan, T D Gather-
cole, Fine Line Syndicate, Hydrogen Horse Power, Patrobas Racing, M S C Racing & Luv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $6.5	 Alaskan Storm	 1:28.48	 (24.68)	 5	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 11Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 59	 $6	 Rock The Joint	 1:36.12	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 23Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 61	 $*3.3	 Countess Jenni	 1:38.02	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 8	 22Mar24	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 61.5	 $*2.8	 Arizona Dreaming	 1:52.37	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 02Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1740	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 60	 $5.5	 Rasputina	 1:49.15	 (25.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

2 PRINCESS TOSEN Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 17 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$56,725
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 62 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: The Baroness J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, Mrs K Lovett, Miss S M Parkinson, Mrs R Reay, B T Reay, Carmonside Racing, Mrs K Cicciarelli, A J Della, B Showniruk, Mrs J M Cahill, Gone With The Win, Mrs 
N Galea, S M Goddard, G W Murnane, G J P Van Amyden, Mrs D A Bradbury, S I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $4	 Firm As A Rock	 1:30.15	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ben Allen	 58	 $6.5	 Bellsprout	 1:39.19	 (23.87)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
13 of 13	03Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $9.5	 Bob The Horse	 1:39.29	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ...... 12............................ Poor run
1 of 9	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $12	 Sacred Eagle	 1:42.98	 (24.33)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 11Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Weatherley	 59	 $8.5	 Cleaver	 1:56.46	 (24.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse

3 GRINZINGER EARL Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 15 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$15,795
Jockey: -- WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Taqleed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/24 (31 Days)
Owner: J R Wheeler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 29Feb24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Stupendo	 1:01.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1225	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $51	 War Machine	 1:11.74	 (23.69)	 8	 8	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 22Mar24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 57.5	 $26	 Norwoods	 1:24.70	 (24.41)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $10	 Privacy Tour	 1:25.27	 (23.91)	 3	 5	 ..... DH...........................Good win
5 of 12	 23Apr24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 61.5	 $7.5	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:24.31	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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4 KHOR Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$27,665
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Coulee J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/07/23 (294 Days)
Owner: R A E Lyons, E J Hornbrook, P D Harrison, D Harrison, P N Kean, B J Anderton, Mrs L E Anderton, F K Butler, Mrs K M Butler & J P Van Duuren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 13May23	 ECH	 turf	 1403	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $*2.9	 Mahjing	 1:25.63	 (24.54)	 12	 11	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 06Jun23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Tallingas Prince	 1:42.60	 (25.77)	 4	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 25Jun23	 WER	turf	 1620	 H 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $4.6	 Magnace	 1:43.58	 (26.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*1.7	 Zipper Gate	 1:43.15	 (24.99)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 9	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $10	 Jessup	 1:19.21	 (23.61)	 8	 7	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

5 NORWOODS Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 16 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,525
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Wee Gilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/24 (45 Days)
Owner: OTI Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), L Webb, Ms D McKeown, J Gurrieri, C Dunn, Ms D Linnane, J Moore, B Coopersmith, French Champas, Beartown No.33, Benmac Rac-
ing, The Operate Racing, Structural Integrity & J E Humbler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Aug23	 STW	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Williams	 ---	 $--	 Atlantic Spirit	 0:49.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	29Sep23	 CON	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Harry Grace	 57	 $13	 Yototsu	 1:24.05	 (24.15)	 4	 6	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 27Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L Grace	 ---	 $--	 Smokin’ Princess	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 22Mar24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 59	 $7	 Grinzinger Earl	 1:24.70	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 10	 11Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 61.5	 $10	 Snappy Pierro	 1:28.18	 (25.27)	 1	 2	 ....10¼............................No show

6 ANTILLES Trainer: E Fouchard Barrier: 6 Total: 27-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$89,700
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 13-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b usa g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 22-2-4-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: War Front Dam: Wonder Of Wonders J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 05/02/21 (1186 Days)
Owner: M J Dale, C A Fitzgerald, Forbrydelson Pty Ltd (Mgr: J R Baxter), Mrs N Pollock, R K Thompson & M P Lenaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 05May22	 WAR	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 60.5	 $201	 Dunmam	 2:13.38	 (27.01)	 10	 13	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 13	 18May22	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Childs	 60	 $15	 Hopkins	 2:10.03	 (25.97)	 5	 2	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 29May22	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $9	 Saint Eustace	 2:07.15	 (25.07)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 24Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 2007	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Downey	 62.5	 $16	 Blazing Rebel	 2:08.38	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
7 of 12	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 62	 $31	 Playing It Safe	 2:05.87	 (24.59)	 7	 11	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

7 DESERT ANTHEM Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 14 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,925
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Shagra J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/23 (184 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, Brighton Stables Giddy Up Club (Mgr: Ms K M Fitzsimons), M J Alderman, R J Best, W Slattery, M W Bishop, A R Loveridge, A M Perrett, C D Bennett, P Harb, Ms D 
Bailey, K Chan, S M W Charles, A J Cluning, G K Racing (Mgr: L Georgiadis), J R Cu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 23Aug23	 STW	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 ---	 $--	 Blown Away	 1:03.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 14	 14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Houston	 55	 $21	 Riverina Power	 1:24.72	 (23.84)	 13	 10	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 9	 04Nov23	 MOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 58	 $*2.5	 Kodiak Bear	 1:38.08	 (24.42)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 10	 25Nov23	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 54	 $20	 Motorace	 2:07.31	 (24.96)	 9	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

8 LAURION Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 8 Total: 27-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$82,410
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 61 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 24-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Silverstone J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 27-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-4-1 Last Win: 26/08/23 (254 Days)
Owner: R G Symons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Kharma	 2:23.01	 (25.15)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 12Aug23	 KER	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $3.6	 Beatrice Cranach	 1:53.65	 (24.20)	 9	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 12	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $7.5	 Diamond Luke	 2:18.30	 (24.99)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 10	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Hammond	 58.5	 $51	 Aoife	 1:23.04	 (23.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 11Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 59.5	 $31	 Snappy Pierro	 1:28.18	 (25.27)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

9 THE SATISFYER Trainer: S Mathrick Barrier: 18 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,400
Jockey: Ms J Beriman WT: 60 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Joy Toy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Delter Horses, D Porter, M J Nutt, A Pawsey, T E Murray, D M Daffey, D J Cooper, D W Kendall, A G Hogan, S Richardson, D J Kee, J P Fildes, G P Heffernan, Not Tonight Boys & 
Rebeie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 28Feb24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Lynch	 58	 $81	 Grid Girl	 1:25.46	 (22.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $14	 Galan	 1:37.58	 (25.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
6 of 7	 27Mar24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $21	 Prince Prawn	 1:36.12	 (24.33)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 05Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 2060	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $20	 Perfect Ending	 2:09.73	 (23.39)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ms J Beriman	 60.5	 $21	 Carisbrook	 2:06.88	 (25.15)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
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10 BLACK TAHITIAN Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$43,950
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Pearl Congenial J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-1 Last Win: 31/07/22 (645 Days)
Owner: Best Bloodstock (Mgr: J A Magnabosco)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 16Jul23	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 N Souquet	 59.5	 $3.9	 Just Go Bang	 1:11.15	 (23.97)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 31Jul23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 62	 $*4	 Rumours Abound	 0:58.75	 (23.49)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 31Aug23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Souquet	 61	 $7.5	 Insane Volt	 0:58.93	 (22.84)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 22Mar24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 61.5	 $5.5	 The Wayfarer	 1:04.73	 (23.45)	 5	 6	 ....10¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	13Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1306	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Puls	 60	 $26	 Haather	 1:17.70	 (23.80)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

11 PAINT ME RED Trainer: Brett Scott Barrier: 5 Total: 51-5-8-8 Prize Money: A$169,822
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 29-3-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-2

7yo ch nz g Fav: 8-3-0-1 56-58kg: 21-1-4-4 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Battle Paint Dam: Creme Glacee J+H: 5-0-2-2 Turf: 50-5-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-3-5 Last Win: 28/04/22 (739 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D Scott, D Bowman, G S Pollerd, A Colosimo, M A Schiavone, M H Rykers, Mrs A Pahl, D J Borthwick, Ms S Harden, J P Browne, P J Christiansen, D P Waddingham, G W 
Carter, K F Doyle, Mrs V M Stackhouse, T Van, Ms J L Symmons, Mrs P A Nicholas, M J M La

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 02Feb24	 WER	turf	 1429	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Luke Cartwright	 57	 $9.5	 Party At Artie’s	 1:27.07	 (24.72)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Luke Cartwright	 58	 $5.5	 Dancinginthedark	 1:33.08	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	 F 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Luke Cartwright	 58	 $4.8	 Grinzinger Burg	 1:36.99	 (24.58)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Luke Cartwright	 57	 $5	 Amberarna	 1:32.05	 (25.20)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 11	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 C Hollowood	 56	 $5.5	 Itsukushima	 1:23.59	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

12 CAPABLANCA Trainer: P&T Templeton Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,155
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Gilago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/10/23 (202 Days)
Owner: DT & Mrs CT Curran, T Brady, P Brady, L Rodda, P Tanner, J Patroni, J Kearney, R Knight, D McIldowney, D Rae, Ms K Speight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Oct23	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A N Kuru	 69.5	 $6	 Tideford	 1:40.39	 (24.72)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...........................Good win
6 of 8	 07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A N Kuru	 71	 $9	 Lottaroc	 1:39.22	 (23.44)	 1	 2	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
8 of 8	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A N Kuru	 70	 $7.5	 Jefferson	 1:57.82	 (24.56)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	08Dec23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59	 $31	 Greta Moon	 1:38.29	 (24.26)	 1	 2	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
8 of 13	 23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $26	 Gimme A Buzz	 1:44.70	 (24.45)	 6	 4	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

13 TURIN Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$44,805
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Tureen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/07/22 (664 Days)
Owner: M Aldridge, Miss K Anderson & R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Sep23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $21	 Top Arctic	 2:06.59	 (24.00)	 9	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Luke Cartwright	 51.5	 $91	 Rockeby Road	 2:31.21	 (24.65)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾............................No show
8 of 11	 14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57	 $12	 New World Tapestry	 2:20.51	 (24.51)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 57	 $10	 Run Walrus Run	 2:01.49	 (25.17)	 11	 8	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $41	 Day In Heaven	 1:37.91	 (23.98)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

14 CUMBRIAN QUEEN Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$55,595
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Lodore Falls J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/08/23 (267 Days)
Owner: Hancox Bloodstock P/L’s Lodore (Mgr: Ms S F Hancox), D Allan, K M Anderson, P Crawford, P Chrystie, R J Kennelly, D Koutrikas, A Lucas, R M Martorella, A J Mitchell, Mrs C Ran-
dalls, J Randalls, P A C Schultz, R Taylor, G J Thorpe & I D Whalley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54.5	 $21	 New York Hurricane	 1:45.51	 (24.03)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾............................No show
2 of 12	 18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 L King	 58	 $16	 Poetic Whisper	 1:25.58	 (24.41)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	 F 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 58	 $*2.5	 Grinzinger Burg	 1:36.99	 (24.58)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 57.5	 $7	 Amberarna	 1:32.05	 (25.20)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56.5	 $7	 Makbeel	 2:07.70	 (27.13)	 2	 1	 ....16¼............................No show

15 ROARING SUCCESS Trainer: Patrick Keane Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,325
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Street Allure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/11/22 (527 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Keane & T D White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 B Higgins	 60	 $13	 Extreme Ally	 1:10.26	 (22.61)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 23Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Connor Murtagh	 59.5	 $41	 Super Snitch	 1:22.99	 (24.03)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Connor Murtagh	 59	 $21	 Black Zous	 1:18.38	 (22.80)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 29Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Connor Murtagh	 56	 $81	 Heavenly Eagle	 1:29.63	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1628	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Lynch	 58	 $21	 Fine Weather	 1:43.20	 (25.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
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16 FASHION FIGHTER Trainer: Peter Jaques Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$31,735
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Fashion Wah Wah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (415 Days)
Owner: B Jaques ,Dr M McClusky , B Facey, P Wallace, J Cleland, M Gleeson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 25Nov23	 PES	 turf	 1284	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 58	 $4.8	 Honour De Hero	 1:19.13	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ....12½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 16Dec23	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $5.5	 Kannenbergs Road	 1:11.11	 (23.05)	 10	 11	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 22Mar24	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB56	 [	12]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $10	 Getonit	 1:13.18	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	14Apr24	 TER	 turf	 1406	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 55	 $51	 Eugenius	 1:24.90	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted
9 of 13	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Don’t Tell Sheriff	 1:24.65	 (23.87)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼............................No show

17 REGAL EFFORT Trainer: A Chibnall Barrier: 10 Total: 41-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$102,109
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 56.5 Good: 22-2-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-2
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Sunday’s Pleasure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-2-1 Last Win: 25/03/23 (408 Days)
Owner: C T Crook, Miss J M Chibnall, Ms A Chibnall & Ms N M Wertz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Jan24	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L Grace	 58.5	 $13	 Starwisp	 1:37.14	 (24.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 11	 06Jan24	 WER	turf	 1612	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 L King	 58	 $21	 Warlist	 1:39.10	 (24.63)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 28Jan24	 GRW	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Lyon	 57.5	 $14	 Bunjil	 1:38.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 31Jan24	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Connor Murtagh	 57.5	 $19	 Dale’s Rocket	 1:33.06	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼............................No show
9 of 9	 12Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 54	 $31	 The Big Kahuna	 1:43.71	 (24.01)	 8	 8	 ....16¼............................No show

18 HELAVABEL Trainer: Ebony Tucker Barrier: 7 Total: 29-3-0-6 Prize Money: A$94,620
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 58 Good: 21-3-0-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 26-3-0-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Helvetia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/01/22 (844 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Streeter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 27Jan24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 59.5	 $41	 Rain’s Gift	 1:40.07	 (23.96)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $21	 Armalite	 1:29.61	 (23.51)	 10	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $16	 Amberarna	 1:32.05	 (25.20)	 9	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 Luke Cartwright	 52.5	 $151	 Impending Link	 1:25.57	 (24.45)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 Luke Cartwright	 53	 $19	 Peppino	 1:41.47	 (25.79)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
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R3 06 May 2024 | Werribee | TAB (Bm58)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 36515
	 2	 7185
	 3	 594419
	 4	 040708
	 5	 544433
	 6	 598475
	 7	 515186
	 8	 256215
	 9	 215637
	10	 252186
	11	 752133
	12	 351459
	13	 654474
	14	 350009

DJOCKOVIC
HARD WARRIOR
WRITTEN BY YOU
APOLLO BLU
HAZARD A GUESS
MARINE PARADE
MERCHELLE
MOONSHINE ANNIE
PONTMEIRION
STATESMANSHIP
KHALIDA
RICH AND JOYFUL
PIWHANE
DISTURBING

61
61
61
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
58
58
57.5
57

6
12
1
14
3
10
11
7
2
9
8
13
15
5

MS D KEANE  2 

D MOOR
MS L LAFFERTY
B HIGGINS
J MASKIELL
D STACKHOUSE
B RAWILLER
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  2 

M MICHEL
R MC LEOD
J NOONAN
C NEWITT
--
NEIL FARLEY

S ZAHRA
D O’BRIEN
S ZAHRA
B T MALANCZYN
D BLACKSHAW
J W BRIDGMAN
M & L KAVANAGH
BRIAN MCGRATH
R HICKMOTT
A PARKER
T NOONAN
K & K KEYS
M RAYMOND
BRIAN LAWLOR

4
3
3
6
4
5
4
4
5
5
4
3
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
F
M
M

IRE
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
60
56
56
56
60
60
56
56
58
58
57
56

	 5-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	20-�3�-1-1
	17-�1�-1-5
	12-�1�-0-1
	14-�2�-1-2
	 6-�1�-2-0
	14-�1�-2-1
	16-�1�-3-2
	13-�1�-4-3
	 6-�1�-0-1
	17-�1�-2-1
	13-�1�-0-1

$26,025
$17,635
$28,985
$58,120
$53,380
$32,370
$57,685
$39,625
$32,920
$49,855
$59,370
$40,235
$40,838
$27,650

	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	14-�3�-1-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 679956
	16	 213

SHEZ STEAMIN’
BRAVE MISS

54
60

16
4

--
--

SAAB HASAN
A & S FREEDMAN

6
4

M
M

AUS
AUS

48
62

	29-�2�-3-2
	 3-�1�-1-1

$63,740
$22,590

	5-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 DJOCKOVIC Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,025
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Sudood J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/10/23 (197 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd, J Docherty, Donald’s Racing, D Fayle, J D Lanyon, T Terris, A S Wilson, Killara Racing Pty Ltd, D Godfrey, Mrs F Godfrey, Three Wise Men Racing , D W 
Headrick, F J Spillane, Mrs K G Spillane, Jolly Joker, M D Shea, Miss R M J S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 25Sep22	 ICU	 turf	 1408	 S 	 Mdn	 [	16]	 L F Roche	 60.5	 $4.3	 Espionage	 1:26.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $21	 Guerrera	 1:18.45	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 11	 11Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1423	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $10	 Labhuku	 1:26.19	 (22.95)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 22Oct23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $4.2	 Arqana	 1:38.74	 (24.19)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $5.5	 Savoir Faire	 2:07.75	 (23.95)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

2 HARD WARRIOR Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,635
Jockey: D Moor WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Primaluna J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/03/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Bennett Racing Pty Ltd, R Menchise, L Gill, Mrs L Gill, J G Falcke, A J Finch, Mrs J R Dibbin, Grovey Boys (Mgr: A Barrett), Startdeckk (Mgr: A Evans), J P R Hinde, Bennett Primaluna 
(Mgr: N Bennett) & B R Group C (Mgr: N Bennett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 30Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 ---	 $--	 In Print	 1:03.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $21	 Might Just Happen	 1:17.12	 (23.67)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 58	 $26	 Tulsa King	 1:23.49	 (23.05)	 8	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 8	 23Mar24	 MOP	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $17	 Under The Cone	 1:38.37	 (23.74)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Liam Riordan	 61	 $17	 Gifted Gamer	 1:24.69	 (24.08)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

3 WRITTEN BY YOU Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,985
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: She Thinks So J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/23 (158 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd, Werribee Racing Club No 3, Ms T D Stoll, A J Wilkinson, M A McGuinness, D W Headrick, Fabulous 15, The Magnificent 5, P Zahra, J Azic, R M Crook, M 
Lohan, M D Talbot, J L Reid, S R Reid, Mrs J E Van Steenis, D Murkies & J F Min

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 20May23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 57	 $18	 Le Zebra	 1:25.76	 (23.28)	 7	 4	 ..... 4¾............................No show
4 of 8	 22Oct23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 58	 $5	 Vivanti	 1:12.39	 (23.29)	 5	 4	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58	 $7.5	 Vonk	 1:25.26	 (23.73)	 12	 6	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 30Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1755	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $3.6	 Spiritual Thinker	 1:48.93	 (24.71)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 9	 15Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 57	 $13	 Knightlaila	 1:45.15	 (24.20)	 7	 6	 ....11½............................No show

4 APOLLO BLU Trainer: B T Malanczyn Barrier: 14 Total: 20-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$58,120
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 59 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-0
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Ocean Run J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/05/23 (346 Days)
Owner: B T Malanczyn, Ms L R Holmes, A J Wilson, MA Paech, Ms M A Brew, Mrs R Brew, Mrs S K Sims, R J Board, Mrs M J Brain & T W Brain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1447	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $41	 Presser	 1:29.20	 (25.12)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
12 of 12	18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 62	 $26	 Devil Dan	 1:25.11	 (24.12)	 2	 4	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Hope	 61	 $12	 Our Free Spirit	 1:25.46	 (24.99)	 6	 8	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
13 of 14	08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 60	 $81	 Mayan	 1:24.75	 (24.33)	 1	 6	 ....16¾............................ Poor run
8 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $91	 Gifted Gamer	 1:24.69	 (24.08)	 1	 1	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
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5 HAZARD A GUESS Trainer: D Blackshaw Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$53,380
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 59 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Andaluz J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 14-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-3 Last Win: 10/09/23 (239 Days)
Owner: B D Blackshaw, Mrs G E A Blackshaw, Ms D G Dyke, Miss K Dyke, Miss T L Dyke & R J Dyke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 60	 $7.5	 Helano	 1:25.25	 (24.05)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $6.5	 Bay Wave	 0:59.00	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 24Mar24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $6.5	 Doctor Coto	 0:59.06	 (22.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $4.4	 Princeofnottingham	 1:21.57	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 23Apr24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $11	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:24.31	 (23.53)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

6 MARINE PARADE Trainer: J W Bridgman Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$32,370
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 59 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: On Parade J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/22 (528 Days)
Owner: J W Bridgman, K M Biggs, P J Hutchison & R Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 23Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	12]	 W Gordon	 58.5	 $81	 Hughes	 1:25.51	 (22.77)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 9	 09Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $19	 Brooklyn Boss	 1:40.24	 (23.17)	 2	 3	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 60	 $5.5	 Albert’s Melody	 1:22.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 A Lynch	 59.5	 $4.4	 Hells Son	 1:21.54	 (25.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
5 of 13	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 L King	 59	 $7	 Don’t Tell Sheriff	 1:24.65	 (23.87)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

7 MERCHELLE Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 11 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$57,685
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Lady Chelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/02/24 (72 Days)
Owner: Mrs I Kavanagh, Lady Merchant Racing, W Mckibben, Entry Group, Road To Nowhere, T Hogben, Silverstone Racing, R Smith, R Jones, G Dealy, P Liedtke, S Herbert, B Lehmann, M 
Grigg, Adelaide Cricket Boys, D Mann & Silly Hilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 21Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $*2.8	 Mrs Bull	 1:22.36	 (24.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 11	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1330	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 55.5	 $18	 Baroque Road	 1:20.99	 (22.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $5.5	 Bromeo	 1:13.29	 (24.17)	 11	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 12	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Stylish Enuff	 1:09.69	 (23.59)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 14	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $*4.6	 Mayan	 1:24.75	 (24.33)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

8 MOONSHINE ANNIE Trainer: Brian Mcgrath Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$39,625
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: San Padre Dam: Annieanna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/23 (206 Days)
Owner: P Fusca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Mar23	 SAL	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Candy Love	 1:32.22	 (24.56)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 21Aug23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $2.4	 Mirroring	 1:41.23	 (25.13)	 5	 3	 ........ 6................... Every chance
2 of 12	 10Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W F Pinn	 57.5	 $8.5	 Hazard A Guess	 1:25.53	 (24.16)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 13Oct23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W F Pinn	 58	 $5.5	 Ruby On Gold	 1:33.79	 (25.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1519	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 W F Pinn	 54.5	 $26	 Mr Mojo Risin’	 1:31.87	 (23.83)	 4	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

9 PONTMEIRION Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,920
Jockey: M Michel WT: 59 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Beyond Comparison J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/06/23 (336 Days)
Owner: L F Muollo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 05Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $3.1	 Italian Viking	 1:12.63	 (23.73)	 5	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 14	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 60	 $7.5	 Villianaire	 1:04.67	 (23.68)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 60	 $21	 Banana Split	 1:04.16	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $7	 Hells Son	 1:21.54	 (25.11)	 2	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $21	 Itsukushima	 1:23.59	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

10 STATESMANSHIP Trainer: A Parker Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$49,855
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Babel J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/08/23 (269 Days)
Owner: Mrs H F Tilley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4.4	 Vivideel	 1:24.78	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $8.5	 Booboo Boogie	 1:25.89	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $11	 Future Monarch	 1:26.24	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 8	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 57	 $17	 Russian Meteor	 1:23.92	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Mc Leod	 57.5	 $51	 Lang Park	 1:19.18	 (24.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
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11 KHALIDA Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$59,370
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58 Good: 8-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Little Rock J+H: 8-1-3-2 Turf: 11-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 31/03/24 (36 Days)
Owner: P Brown, G E Walsh, R E Cooke, J K Corridon, T J Mckenna, D A Mckenna & T G Wilkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 03Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Sheeza Toronado	 0:58.53	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 54.5	 $*1.9	 Destiny’s Prophet	 1:03.77	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 58	 $3.2	 Flick Roll	 1:11.95	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 60	 $9	 Sirius Statement	 1:13.28	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $3.5	 Sunset Beauty	 1:12.84	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

12 RICH AND JOYFUL Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$40,235
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Lotta Joy J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/23 (178 Days)
Owner: L W Warner, Mrs R M Warner, A B Smith, Mrs N J Allan & M J Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 27Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $3	 Eugenius	 1:10.88	 (23.80)	 7	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $10	 Socks Nation	 1:26.78	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 5	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 58.5	 $5	 Tropicconi	 1:11.43	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 27Mar24	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $17	 Coco Sun	 1:23.98	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $7	 Amani	 1:26.10	 (24.64)	 3	 7	 ..... 7½............................No show

13 PIWHANE Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 15 Total: 17-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$40,838
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Our Spirits Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/09/23 (240 Days)
Owner: J A Nicholls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 27Nov23	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $4.8	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:39.63	 (25.51)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 03Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $11	 Stardom Awaayts	 1:43.14	 (24.41)	 12	 10	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 17Dec23	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Gangplank	 1:50.66	 (24.71)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L Grace	 57.5	 $14	 Niccolite	 0:58.18	 (22.84)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $10	 Itsukushima	 1:23.59	 (23.49)	 8	 9	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

14 DISTURBING Trainer: Brian Lawlor Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,650
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Impinge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/12/20 (1251 Days)
Owner: Brenlaw Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 28Aug21	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 T Pannell	 56.5	 $11	 Moscow Red	 1:26.16	 (23.75)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	08Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $51	 Explosive Thinker	 1:10.58	 (23.14)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
10 of 12	31Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $201	 Adandiman	 1:22.78	 (23.38)	 10	 12	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
12 of 12	06Jan24	 WER	turf	 1412	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms T Hope	 58	 $61	 Reynaire	 1:26.24	 (25.07)	 12	 12	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1115	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms T Hope	 57	 $41	 Magic Bertie	 1:06.03	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼............................No show

15 SHEZ STEAMIN’ Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 16 Total: 29-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$63,740
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 16-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Murtajill Dam: Something Hot J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-2 Last Win: 02/10/22 (582 Days)
Owner: G R Dwyer, N R Thornton, Mrs D Beaurepaire, J Beaurepaire, Ms C Tan, Mrs S Scotti, J Scotti, Ms K L Dwyer & Mrs J T Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 57	 $20	 Miss Tarzy	 1:37.95	 (23.52)	 11	 10	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 02Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms M Lloyd	 54.5	 $26	 Entitled Princess	 2:08.02	 (26.64)	 5	 8	 ....12¼............................No show
9 of 10	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 55	 $13	 Golwen	 2:10.51	 (24.27)	 6	 5	 ........ 9............................No show
5 of 10	 12Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 55	 $19	 Peri Peri Rich	 1:11.70	 (22.93)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 25Apr24	 DEQ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 57	 $*2.4	 Mighty Feat	 1:10.66	 (23.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance

16 BRAVE MISS Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,590
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Kaye Club J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/23 (237 Days)
Owner: Mrs B K Saunders, B A E Saunders & Mrs R R K Chidley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 07Aug23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 ---	 $--	 Charm Stone	 0:45.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 28Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58	 $6.5	 Foreign Raider	 1:25.96	 (23.39)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 12Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Sportsbeat	 1:41.58	 (25.42)	 4	 2	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
3 of 11	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 60	 $*2.5	 Tarn’s Prince	 2:10.67	 (26.24)	 6	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
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R4 06 May 2024 | Werribee | Tobin Brothers (Bm64)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 10
	 2	 110
	 3	 601145
	 4	 385925
	 5	 459457
	 6	 1
	 7	 21
	 8	 1
	 9	 23221
	10	 91
	11	 716342
	12	 737617
	13	 318500
	14	 6134

CLAYMORE MINE
THARGOMINDAH
CHEVAL CHIC
KANIVA
CHARMING DI
MIRACLE GARDEN
TIZ TIME
VANISHING
ELBA
FOUR DIVA
LACEMAKER
SHE’S XTRAVAGANT
COAST PRINCESS
FALANGHINA

61.5
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5

17
13
16
11
9
4
8
7
12
1
3
2
14
10

R MC LEOD
E POZMAN  3 

--
B RAWILLER
P MOLONEY
J MOTT
M J DEE
J CHILDS
D LANE
M MICHEL
E BROWN
MS L LAFFERTY
D STACKHOUSE
ZAC SPAIN

CAREY/WALKER
MOODY/COLEMAN
D O’BRIEN
R G SYMONS
J F MOLONEY
G EURELL
KENNEWELL/YEOMANS
C WALLER
A & S FREEDMAN
R HICKMOTT
PRICE/KENT JNR
M J ELLERTON
B, W & J HAYES
P STOKES

3
3
4
6
4
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
4

F
F
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
M
M
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
66
65
64
63
63
63
63
62
62
62
62
61
61

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 8-�2�-2-0
	29-�4�-5-2
	19-�3�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-3-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-1

$103,500
$38,100
$66,775
$146,925
$113,625
$22,000
$54,000
$14,850
$60,975
$15,600
$38,075
$37,525
$32,075
$19,810

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	10-�2�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 583515
	16	 352366
	17	 317499

ALPINOVA
JUDGE KELLIE
GOLDEN DAY

58
57.5
56.5

15
5
6

MS D KEANE  2 
--
--

M HUGLIN
M PAYNE
A NOBLET

4
4
4

M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS

60
59
57

	13-�2�-3-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	 6-�1�-0-1

$60,285
$20,359
$22,375

	7-�0�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 CLAYMORE MINE Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 17 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$103,500
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Cresta Condor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/23 (380 Days)
Owner: F S Watkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 22Apr23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $11	 Chilled	 1:11.61	 (23.40)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 9	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Jye McNeil	 ---	 $--	 Humming	 0:45.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
19 of 19	16Sep23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 D Oliver	 57	 $51	 Shesallshenanigans	 1:03.87	 (22.94)	 19	 19	 ....16¾.......................... Well back

2 THARGOMINDAH Trainer: Moody/Coleman Barrier: 13 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$38,100
Jockey: E Pozman (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Charego J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/03/24 (48 Days)
Owner: P G Moody

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 18Nov23	 DUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 56	 $*1.7	 Legacy Rose	 0:59.69	 (24.37)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 E Pozman	 59	 $6.5	 Innocent Enuff	 1:04.20	 (23.16)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
13 of 13	06Apr24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 54	 $31	 Inhibitions	 1:10.16	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ....10¾............................ Poor run

3 CHEVAL CHIC Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 16 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$66,775
Jockey: -- WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Moreau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 27/12/23 (131 Days)
Owner: R Menchise, D Lamont, Ms J Kennedy, B J Britten, S S Roth, Mrs T Ellis, A D Stanley, D M Stanley, T G Stanley, P G Wells, B Feldmann, Bakerland (Mgr: A Downard), Bennett Moreau 
(Mgr: N P Bennett), B M B P Racing (Mgr: B Fisher), B R Group A (Mgr: N P Benn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	18Mar23	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $3.6	 Touch Of Navy	 1:21.38	 (23.60)	 3	 4	 ....26¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 5	 10Dec23	 WER	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $5.5	 Belnera	 1:05.71	 (23.56)	 5	 5	 ........ 5...........................Good win
1 of 6	 27Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1147	 S 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $3.4	 Tango Jewel	 1:07.18	 (23.48)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 6	 06Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $10	 Yellow Sam	 1:22.91	 (23.83)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 05Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ben Allen	 60.5	 $4.4	 Stellar Mofeed	 1:17.96	 (24.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
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4 KANIVA Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 11 Total: 29-4-5-2 Prize Money: A$146,925
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 15-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 20-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Lascelles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-1 Last Win: 29/06/23 (312 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Symons, J A J Hicks, Ms C Hicks, L W Hawker, D R Symons, H Donegan, J D Heavyside, J W C Murray, L Marchesi, D L Jones, B D Eaton, H Graham, J A Cordy, J H D 
Rowlands, W Noble, M J Mizzi, R P Cocks, D W Anderson & D B Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $17	 Motitsi	 0:59.68	 (23.95)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $13	 Niccolite	 1:05.72	 (24.63)	 10	 11	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 01Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 59	 $17	 Just Jake	 1:13.27	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 4............................No show
2 of 10	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $26	 I Miss Margie	 0:58.68	 (22.67)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 60.5	 $12	 Pretty Tavi	 1:03.73	 (22.84)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

5 CHARMING DI Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 9 Total: 19-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$113,625
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Mesmerize Me J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 19-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/12/22 (502 Days)
Owner: P A Shannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $8.5	 Miss Russia	 1:12.17	 (22.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $7.5	 Frenchmans Bay	 1:18.47	 (23.31)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾............................No show
4 of 8	 09Dec23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 54	 $16	 My Yankee Girl	 1:12.76	 (23.48)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 15Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 61	 $16	 Sisterhood	 1:10.07	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Nugent	 58	 $7	 Harmonious Senora	 1:16.51	 (23.42)	 9	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

6 MIRACLE GARDEN Trainer: G Eurell Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,000
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Dhahab J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/23 (410 Days)
Owner: A A A Approved Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Mezzalira) L H Sholl, M Chiminello, M D Boscarini, Ms M Swann, D J Potter, R J Pierce, M J Harrison, Ms A Evans, C G Pitts, P G Marshall, W 
Game, J Chiminello, C J Cleary, P Spadoni, J M Chiminello, J Chiminello, Mrs C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 23Mar23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $6.5	 Apache Song	 1:11.17	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 TIZ TIME Trainer: Kennewell/Yeomans Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$54,000
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Tiz My View J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (361 Days)
Owner: A L Stevens & Edgar Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 13Apr23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Lynch	 56	 $16	 Our Turn Now	 1:13.83	 (23.34)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 11May23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Lynch	 56	 $14	 Miraval Rose	 1:13.75	 (24.00)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

8 VANISHING Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: J Childs WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Trail Of Secrets J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/24 (20 Days)
Owner: YES Bloodstock (Mgr: B F Sokolski), A Kheir, Balmerino Racing Partnership (Mgr: J S Rosham), C D Mathieson, P J Prendergast, R G Dadd & R G Huxley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 29Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Steel City	 0:54.08	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ...... 12........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 27Mar23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Line Of Law	 0:55.02	 (24.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 11Apr23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 General Salute	 0:53.96	 (23.34)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 56	 $3.3	 Fort William	 1:04.25	 (22.51)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

9 ELBA Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$60,975
Jockey: D Lane WT: 59 Good: 4-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Banish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Godolphin (Mgr: V G Cox)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28May23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Maloney	 57	 $5.5	 Femme Fatale	 0:58.46	 (23.38)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 19Oct23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 56	 $*1.9	 Ravalli	 1:05.05	 (23.09)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Egan	 56	 $4.4	 Mr Charismatic	 1:11.29	 (23.87)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 56	 $*3.3	 Mishare	 1:25.39	 (23.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $*2.4	 Room For Bingo	 0:58.95	 (23.65)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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10 FOUR DIVA Trainer: R Hickmott Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,600
Jockey: M Michel WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Heluva Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (149 Days)
Owner: Ms J Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 11	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Doyle	 57.5	 $61	 Degreeofdifficulty	 0:58.41	 (22.45)	 7	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
1 of 12	 09Dec23	 STW	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 54.5	 $17	 Thailess	 1:09.07	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win

11 LACEMAKER Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$38,075
Jockey: E Brown WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Danish Lace J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (302 Days)
Owner: RTD Racing, D L O’Hanlon, The Middle, I Eckermann, Mrs C Franklin, P Warren, D + A Racing, PBFF Racing, Crikerbush Racing, Go Number Forty Two, Mrs L Robertson, Dr J Bren-
nan, P Rose, Miss M Warhurst, B Rogers, Lacemaker, KCC Group & C McLeish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $7	 Patchouli Dream	 1:05.10	 (22.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
6 of 8	 22Jul23	 CAU	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hefel	 52.5	 $15	 Cute As	 1:03.47	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 09Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 55.5	 $8	 Prancing Queen	 0:55.12	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 04Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 58	 $7.5	 Hearcomesthestar	 0:58.99	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $5	 Pretty Tavi	 1:03.73	 (22.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

12 SHE’S XTRAVAGANT Trainer: M J Ellerton Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$37,525
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 59 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Pure Emotion J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Cumming, Geelong One Racing (Mgr: B L Riddle), T X Moorfoot, B L Riddle, Mrs K Foley, I T Robertson, Ms C J Burke, Tadacchi (Mgr: P Tabone), P T Wadden, N M Hutchens, 
R Watson, J Stirling, S A Faulkner, B Ward, T Clark, Miss L M Breading, A M & B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 06Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56.5	 $11	 Count Nicholas	 1:00.09	 (22.95)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 28Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms L Lafferty	 60	 $14	 Cadenabbia	 1:03.44	 (22.64)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms L Lafferty	 60.5	 $20	 Thargomindah	 1:04.20	 (23.16)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 58	 $19	 Solvere	 1:05.56	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 17Apr24	 CAH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $26	 She’s Bulletproof	 1:10.23	 (22.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

13 COAST PRINCESS Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 14 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$32,075
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Spirited Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/02/23 (438 Days)
Owner: Ms J McAlpine, Mrs K L Gordon, Ms S M Miller, Mrs B S N Forrester, Mrs J Gordon, Mrs T M Heritage, Mrs K Heritage, Mrs C White, Mrs S J Murray, Mrs T Walkley & Mrs C J Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 23Feb23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M J Dee	 56	 $11	 Pantelone	 1:10.06	 (23.36)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 25Mar23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 56	 $8.5	 Bossy Nic	 1:11.06	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $3.8	 It’s My Turn	 1:04.32	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $7	 Gabstar	 1:12.13	 (24.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57	 $9	 In Your Hands	 1:12.91	 (24.09)	 3	 4	 ........ 7.......................... Well back

14 FALANGHINA Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,810
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Meditrina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/11/23 (161 Days)
Owner: B Lombardo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 11	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 57.5	 $31	 Trial By Press	 1:11.99	 (23.44)	 11	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 13	 27Nov23	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $13	 Chelsea Cube	 1:19.41	 (24.92)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
3 of 9	 15Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1321	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $*3.3	 Ludovisi	 1:18.68	 (23.84)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 29Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $6	 Masterful	 1:24.70	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

15 ALPINOVA Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 15 Total: 13-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$60,285
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bl aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Novasaurus J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/11/23 (184 Days)
Owner: D A Beattie, D Krishna, B G Limerick, W M Stuart & A F Stuart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 F W Kersley	 55.5	 $26	 Squizzy Mizzy	 1:05.41	 (23.98)	 14	 13	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $5	 Jay Peak Kitten	 1:08.04	 (24.16)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $*3.4	 Triumphantly	 0:58.52	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms D Keane	 54.5	 $5.5	 I’m Cheeky	 0:58.15	 (25.52)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 9	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $5.5	 Imapagethree Girl	 0:58.07	 (21.42)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
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16 JUDGE KELLIE Trainer: M Payne Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$20,359
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Clemency J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (392 Days)
Owner: P Blair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Jul23	 AWS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 K Hercock	 56.5	 $8.5	 Amend	 1:09.45	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 56.5	 $6.5	 British Angel	 1:10.01	 (22.77)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $3.7	 Skiing	 1:10.37	 (23.23)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms T Hope	 56.5	 $*4.2	 Sutadamu	 1:14.56	 (25.41)	 3	 5	 ........ 9................... Every chance
6 of 12	 22Apr24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $4	 Tippa	 1:11.73	 (23.80)	 11	 12	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

17 GOLDEN DAY Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,375
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Gold Anthem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/08/23 (265 Days)
Owner: Makybe Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 15Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Jipushi	 0:58.97	 (22.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 8	 09Sep23	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Pannell	 59	 $14	 Prophet’s Choice	 0:59.37	 (23.08)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 61.5	 $21	 Volpe Risorsa	 1:04.48	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 15Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $26	 Give Giggles	 1:12.70	 (23.65)	 3	 2	 ....11½............................No show
9 of 10	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $13	 Pretty Tavi	 1:03.73	 (22.84)	 3	 2	 ..... 7½............................No show
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R5 06 May 2024 | Werribee | Godings (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 760457
	 2	 15
	 3	 508214
	 4	 324311
	 5	 785264
	 6	 251
	 7	 723178
	 8	 128355
	 9	 550099
	10	 130547
	11	 762233
	12	 675839
	13	 160285
	14	 563437

KAYGEEBEE
CAMPASPE RUN
RED HAWK
OUR SILVER LININGS
BANGHOLME
LOVE THE FALL LINE
SAVEE
NEW YORK SCANDAL
PENULTIMATE ONE
SHEEZA TILLY
WIND DREAMER
CZARACER
MISS VIGNETTE
KADENA

63
62.5
62
61
60.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
55
54

12
6
7
4
15
8
16
10
11
5
3
14
13
2

LUKE CARTWRIGHT  2 

L KING
MS D KEANE  2 

LAUREN BURKE  3 

B RAWILLER
R MC LEOD
--
--
NEIL FARLEY
J NOONAN
C HOLLOWOOD  3 

ZAC SPAIN
MILOS BUNJEVAC
MS S NOBLE

MS D CHAPMAN
MICHAEL NEWTON
M HUGLIN
M M LAURIE
A R MCGREGOR
P&T TEMPLETON
D O’BRIEN
N J HARNETT
R G SYMONS
DYLAN DUNN
JOHN KEANE
S ROUGHAN
A M BURNS
S NOBLE

4
4
5
3
4
4
3
4
4
6
5
3
5
5

G
G
G
F
G
M
F
M
G
M
M
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
62
64
59
61
59
57
53
57
57
55
52
50

	11-�2�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 8-�2�-1-2
	12-�2�-2-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	18-�1�-4-5
	22-�2�-2-0
	22-�2�-1-3
	21-�2�-3-5
	10-�1�-0-2
	18-�1�-3-3
	28-�2�-3-3

$150,850
$15,660
$42,790
$46,110
$58,015
$22,860
$48,355
$75,745
$68,536
$51,567
$71,635
$29,595
$39,840
$60,285

	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	18-�2�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	15	 678099
	16	 529356

MISS SOLUCA
SQUAMANZER

54
54

9
1

MS YOKO OTA
--

S C BOTTOMLEY
B MCCARTHY

6
7

M
G

AUS
AUS

44
44

	24-�1�-0-3
	36-�2�-3-2

$44,560
$66,535

	21-�1�-0-2
	22-�2�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 KAYGEEBEE Trainer: Ms D Chapman Barrier: 12 Total: 11-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$150,850
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Iggimacool J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/09/22 (591 Days)
Owner: S P Hedge, M Zito, R Zito, R Maio, Mrs T R Warburton, D J Warburton, Ms A Madafferi, D W Barham, F A Bayne, T K Kinsella-Neiss, R Smykowsky, S Brinkman, M G Donegan, B J 
Bourke, N P Baratta, J Gardier & G Foundation (Mgr: C E Curry)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kah	 59.5	 $2.6	 Scuderia	 0:55.02	 (22.63)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
13 of 13	22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Childs	 59	 $31	 Prancing Spirit	 1:10.56	 (23.04)	 11	 11	 ..... 9½............................ Poor run
4 of 9	 27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $7.5	 Dio	 0:57.37	 (22.07)	 1	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 14Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $4.6	 Telephone	 1:04.31	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 17Apr24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 60.5	 $26	 Excess	 0:57.88	 (22.63)	 1	 2	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

2 CAMPASPE RUN Trainer: Michael Newton Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,660
Jockey: L King WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Misty Grey J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/11/22 (552 Days)
Owner: Ms G L Newton, D J Wilson, M T Newton, Mrs H J Newton, N A Edwards, Mrs J E Edwards, C M Glover, Mrs L Steers, P P Steers & C Farrar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 12Oct22	 ECH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Shadoway Drive	 0:54.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 01Nov22	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 58	 $*2.7	 Jukebox Lucy	 1:01.65	 (24.13)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 16Oct23	 TAT	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Ryan	 ---	 $--	 Redneck Princess	 0:51.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 31Oct23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Simply Sparklez	 0:55.92	 (23.84)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 23Apr24	 BED	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Lovely Llama	 0:47.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

3 RED HAWK Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$42,790
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: She Chose Me J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/07/23 (283 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Pipeliner Bloodstock (Mgr W Mitchell) & C J & Mrs C M Arthur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	14Jul22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $*5	 Pal’s Reward	 1:05.10	 (23.93)	 5	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 20Feb23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 61	 $*2.2	 Mawallock	 1:10.71	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 01Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 L King	 60	 $*4.2	 Simply Sparklez	 1:02.10	 (24.47)	 7	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 60	 $*3.1	 Sugar And Sweet	 1:15.04	 (24.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 10	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 1017	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 56	 $9	 Perilous Fighter	 1:00.35	 (23.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

4 OUR SILVER LININGS Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$46,110
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 5-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Derryn Dam: Garland J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Ms L Korgvee, W Huntly, C Coghlan, S Bailey, S Trask, Miss K Brideoake, L Witton, D Robinson, J Mounsey, Mrs S Mounsey, A Renkin, G Van Ameyden, K Hoefel, D + A Racing, RTD 
Racing, Kangaroo Gully Road, The Montmorency Group, Ray’s Team, HOP Racing & Silve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 04Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $3.5	 Zena Boy	 1:09.91	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 56	 $7.5	 Readyinfive	 1:13.59	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Lauren Burke	 54	 $5.5	 Bonnet Rouge	 1:06.27	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 30Mar24	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $*1.8	 The Carillo	 0:58.23	 (22.81)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 9	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Lauren Burke	 55.5	 $4.6	 Tornado’s Sister	 0:59.83	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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5 BANGHOLME Trainer: A R Mcgregor Barrier: 15 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$58,015
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Winston Drive J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/23 (287 Days)
Owner: A R McGregor, J V Lang, Ms P M Percy, P Collins, P B McCulloch, R Saunders & Mrs M Saunders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 60	 $11	 Guerrera	 1:04.19	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $13	 Merrigold	 0:57.38	 (22.47)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 17Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 59	 $*2.6	 Holy Tycoon	 0:58.02	 (23.23)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $6.5	 Jessup	 1:11.12	 (24.31)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 58	 $5.5	 Tuppence Ha’penny	 1:08.67	 (24.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

6 LOVE THE FALL LINE Trainer: P&T Templeton Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,860
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Elvonn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/24 (11 Days)
Owner: Ms K A Wilkie, C J Eagle, Miss L K Eagle &  K L Eagle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 23Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Pindari Point	 0:48.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 07Mar24	 TRG	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Shooter Mcgavin	 0:55.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 22Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L King	 57.5	 $5.5	 Son Of Zorro	 0:59.37	 (23.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L King	 57.5	 $9.5	 Mount Dove	 0:59.65	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1017	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 57.5	 $16	 Penndior	 1:01.91	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 SAVEE Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 16 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$48,355
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Celebrity Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/01/24 (124 Days)
Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Gilgai Farm (Mgr: R R Jamieson) & B & C Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B A Dorman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 56	 $3.5	 Gracie’s Rain	 0:57.54	 (22.64)	 1	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 57	 $6.5	 She’s Bulletproof	 1:12.53	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 57	 $6.5	 Inez	 1:04.18	 (22.79)	 2	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
7 of 9	 20Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 55.5	 $14	 Power Ballard	 1:03.07	 (21.83)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $4.8	 Scorsese	 0:59.39	 (23.72)	 5	 9	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

8 NEW YORK SCANDAL Trainer: N J Harnett Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$75,745
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 14-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Scandimania J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 07/09/23 (242 Days)
Owner: Miss E R A S Jenkin, Fun With This One (Mgr: M J Nicholas), Ms J L Ryan, M Jenkin, J Millhouse, J J Kennedy, S A Thomas, Mrs L M Lelay, C Bolton, A Carter, D J Bisset, C Bisset, J 
Strout, A Borg, A N Woff & Blackbird Power Racing (Mgr: G P Kelly)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59	 $*3.3	 Aeecee Supreme	 1:32.58	 (26.22)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 26Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 58	 $18	 Under And Over	 0:57.91	 (21.86)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 03Nov23	 KIL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $8	 Lady Tino	 1:12.58	 (24.05)	 5	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 01Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Luke Cartwright	 57.5	 $8	 Nursery Chime	 1:32.46	 (24.33)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Hollowood	 52	 $9.5	 Pure Paradise	 1:12.82	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

9 PENULTIMATE ONE Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 11 Total: 22-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$68,536
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Jeunabaa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/05/23 (351 Days)
Owner: S P Ousley & M J Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $*3.8	 Swiftly Ned	 1:07.07	 (24.12)	 5	 8	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59.5	 $14	 Zadar Sunset	 1:11.44	 (23.53)	 11	 11	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L King	 59	 $10	 Villianaire	 1:04.67	 (23.68)	 12	 8	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 17Mar24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $21	 Diamatti	 0:56.18	 (22.37)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾............................No show
9 of 12	 23Mar24	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 R Hammond	 56.5	 $17	 Eamonn’s Memory	 1:03.99	 (22.87)	 10	 7	 ..... 7¼............................No show

10 SHEEZA TILLY Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 5 Total: 22-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$51,567
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Sheeza Peril J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/07/23 (289 Days)
Owner: M A McFarlane & Mrs M McFarlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $6.5	 Isdell	 1:11.23	 (23.53)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 55.5	 $5.5	 John Joseph	 1:27.44	 (25.11)	 1	 2	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 60.5	 $41	 Volpe Risorsa	 1:04.48	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Luke Cartwright	 55	 $11	 Controversial Miss	 1:12.06	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 A Lynch	 58	 $7	 Treloar	 1:12.53	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
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11 WIND DREAMER Trainer: John Keane Barrier: 3 Total: 21-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$71,635
Jockey: C Hollowood (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 11-0-3-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Windrunner J+H: 5-0-2-2 Turf: 19-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/01/23 (461 Days)
Owner: Mrs M C Keane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 F 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54.5	 $21	 Takin’ The Mickey	 1:05.43	 (23.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 C Hollowood	 54	 $5.5	 Reward Tha Master	 1:05.20	 (22.21)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 24Mar24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Hollowood	 54	 $*4	 Doctor Coto	 0:59.06	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Hollowood	 54.5	 $7.5	 Oxley Jack	 1:07.96	 (24.17)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 C Hollowood	 51.5	 $21	 Xtramagic	 0:59.34	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

12 CZARACER Trainer: S Roughan Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,595
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Classical Lass J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/23 (409 Days)
Owner: L McGregor & J J Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 56	 $31	 Rich Lover	 1:18.00	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Salter	 54.5	 $14	 First Commandment	 1:31.50	 (23.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 07Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Salter	 53.5	 $7.5	 Night Eruption	 1:33.21	 (24.95)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $31	 Derelict	 0:59.56	 (24.11)	 8	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $12	 Sirius Statement	 1:13.28	 (24.06)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼............................No show

13 MISS VIGNETTE Trainer: A M Burns Barrier: 13 Total: 18-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$39,840
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 55 Good: 15-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: I Got A Turbo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/01/24 (113 Days)
Owner: J M Dodgson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 02Feb24	 STR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Maund	 58	 $11	 Lucille Rose	 1:13.22	 (24.22)	 4	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance
10 of 12	11Feb24	 NAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Maund	 59.5	 $5.5	 Emerald Court	 1:05.22	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
2 of 10	 23Feb24	 BOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB56	 [	 1]	 D Caboche	 60	 $6.5	 Grandellie	 1:11.63	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 16Mar24	 MPK	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms E Finnegan	 55	 $41	 Tres Belle	 1:14.70	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 30Mar24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $31	 Rule Of Time	 1:09.95	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

14 KADENA Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 2 Total: 28-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$60,285
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 54 Good: 18-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-1-2
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Acceleration J+H: 15-0-1-3 Turf: 27-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/07/22 (672 Days)
Owner: S G Noble & J K Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 13Jan24	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $12	 Ronny Rock Art	 0:57.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 27Jan24	 TUM	 turf	 1020	 G 	 BM45	 [	 8]	 Ms S Noble	 61.5	 $13	 Force Awakens	 1:00.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $17	 Cable Town	 0:57.80	 (22.49)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 5	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $3.8	 Mountain Ibis	 1:05.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $81	 Machinist	 0:58.66	 (23.60)	 6	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

15 MISS SOLUCA Trainer: S C Bottomley Barrier: 9 Total: 24-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$44,560
Jockey: Ms Yoko Ota WT: 54 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-0-2
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: Keluca J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: 18/11/21 (900 Days)
Owner: Ballarto Lodge (Mgr: I M Pankhurst)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 14Nov22	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $12	 Moonlight Rustler	 1:01.43	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 22Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 55	 $41	 Bold Response	 0:58.73	 (23.52)	 3	 3	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	04Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 55	 $151	 Hearcomesthestar	 0:58.99	 (23.06)	 3	 6	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 54	 $151	 Our Silver Linings	 0:59.83	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ........ 5............................No show
9 of 10	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 54	 $151	 Over Boost	 0:59.60	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¾............................No show

16 SQUAMANZER Trainer: B Mccarthy Barrier: 1 Total: 36-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$66,535
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 33-2-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-2-2
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Bella Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/21 (1109 Days)
Owner: B McCarthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Feb24	 WOL	turf	 888	  G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 T Barton	 68.5	 $6.5	 Doctor Coto	 0:54.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 10Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 55	 $12	 Bay Wave	 0:59.00	 (23.16)	 9	 10	 ..... 7½............................No show
3 of 10	 17Mar24	 WOL	turf	 1008	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Webb	 68.5	 $10	 Doctor Coto	 1:00.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 54	 $26	 Our Silver Linings	 0:59.83	 (23.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1115	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $31	 Brooklyn Baby	 1:04.98	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....13¾................... Every chance


